503612100 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIPARTISAN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPHAZER TECHNICAL FILMS, LLC
Street Address:	135 HOLIDAY LANE
City:	CANANDAIGUA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14424-1427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8147639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1131 Email: patent@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY W. MENASCO, ESQ. Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99478.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. MENASCO
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Menasco/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=99478-1_Patent_Assignment_1-executed#page1.tif source=99478-1_Patent_Assignment_1-executed#page2.tif source=99478-1_Patent_Assignment_1-executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503612100 REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and as of this 14 day of April, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between Tripartisan Technologies, LLC, a New York limited liability company having offices at 135 Holiday Lane in Canandaigua, New York ("Assignor") and MICROPHAZER TECHNICAL FILMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 135 Holiday Lane in Canandaigua, New York ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a certain patent related to polymeric films; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants contained herein. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers, grants, conveys, and relinquishes exclusively to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to United States Patent 8,147,639 titled "Process for Manufacturing Free Standing Thermoplastic Polymeric Films" and in and to all applications that have been or may be filed on said patent anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, continuing prosecution applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from any application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said inventions be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it is the sole owner of United States Patent 8,147,639.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no consents of any other parties are necessary or appropriate under any agreements concerning United States Patent 8,147,639 in order for the transfer and assignment of United States Patent 8,147,639.

3076396_1

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0888 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date first above written.

(signatures on following pages)

3076396_1

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0889 ASSIGNOR:

TRIPARTISAN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name:

Eric Arrington

Tîtle:

Founder

ASSIGNEE:

MICROPHAZER TECHNICAL FILMS, LLC

By:

Name:

Eric Arrington

Title:

Manager

3076396_1

PATENT REEL: 037293 FRAME: 0890